508113494 09/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8160672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADANA DMITROVIC	08/29/2023
WILLIE EDWARD BENJAMIN III	09/11/2023
RACHEL HENDRIKA NEWELL	08/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMTEC DEFENSE PRODUCTS CO.	
Street Address:	85901 AVENUE 53	
City:	COACHELLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62043968
Application Number:	14838220
Application Number:	16165931
Application Number:	17566366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027329.6132.US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE NUNO

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Nuno/

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2023

PATENT 508113494 REEL: 064864 FRAME: 0915

Total Attachments: 4

source=Completed Assignment (027329.6132.US03)#page1.tif source=Completed Assignment (027329.6132.US03)#page2.tif source=Completed Assignment (027329.6132.US03)#page3.tif source=Completed Assignment (027329.6132.US03)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064864 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Radana Dmitrovic having a mailing address of 2222-B N. Indian Canyon Dr.,
 Palm Springs, CA 92262;
- Willie Edward Benjamin, III having a mailing address of 43-100 Palm Royale
 Dr. 1226, La Quinta, CA 92253;
- Rachel Hendrika Newell having a mailing address of 170 Paseo Montecillo,
 Palm Desert, CA 92260.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled VISUAL AND INFRARED SIGNATURE POWDER AND PREPARATION METHODS THEREOF, and filed on August 29, 2014, as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/043,968, and filed on August 27, 2015, as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/838,220, and filed on October 19, 2018, as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/165,931, and filed on December 30, 2021, as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/566,366 (the "Applications").

Armtec Defense Products Co., having its principal place of business at 85901 Avenue 53, Coachella, CA 92236 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights").

163456349.1

PATENT REEL: 064864 FRAME: 0917 Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Radana Dmitrovic:	
August 29, 2023 Date	Radana Dmitrovic
For Willie Edward Benjamin, III:	
Date	Willie Edward Benjamin, III
For Rachel Hendrika Newell:	
Date	Rachel Hendrika Newell

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Radana Dmitrovic:	
Date	Radana Dmitrovic
For Willie Edward Benjamin, III:	DocuSigned by:م
September 11, 2023 Date	Willie Edward Benjamin, III Willie Edward Benjamin, III
For Rachel Hendrika Newell:	
Date	

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Radana Dmitrovic:	
Date	Radana Dmitrovic
For Willie Edward Benjamin, III:	
Date	Willie Edward Benjamin, III
For Rachel Hendrika Newell:	
August 29, 2023 Date	Radul Hundrika Newell Hachel Hendrika Newell

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/11/2023